Accessories
DSxx . . . A.4.I
Analog transmitter
for flowmeters
with LCD-display
• Backlit LCD-display
• Analog output 4-20 mA
• 2 switching points

aligned by factory settings and it is not possible to interchange
them.
Model Coding:
Order Number: DSxxA
Analog transmitter
for DSxx with LCD-display
(xx = model code of flowmeter)
.4 .I .0
Models:
4 = LCD-Display, 2 switching outputs
analog output
Output signal:
I = Current output 4..20 mA
Options:
0 = Without
SW = Gooseneck version
Technical Specifications:
Display: Grafical, transreflective LCD
32 x 16 pixels, backlit.
Indication of value and dimension
(unit selectable).
Turnable position, nearly 360°
LED: Bright red indicating lamp,
flashes on message
Analog output:
Current:
Max. load:
Max. current:
4(0)..20 mA (programmable)
500 Ohm
10 mA
Switching output:
Number:
Type:
Load:
Hysterese:
2, short-circuit proof, reverse-polarity
protected
Push-Pull-outputs, selfconfiguring,
NPN or PNP, as MIN or MAX
contacts programmable
300 mA max. in total
selectable in magnitude and direction
Programming: Switching point, hysteresis, span by
programming ring
Operating voltage: 24 VDC (18..30 V)
Power consumption: < 1 W
Connection: Round plug M12 x 1, 5 pol.
Protection: IP 67
Accuracy: ± 3 % F.S. (depends on flowmeter)
Repeatability: ± 1 % F.S.
Operating
temperature:
-20..+70 °C
up to 120°C with gooseneck
Storage
temperature:
-20..+80 °C
Material:
Body:
Glass:
Magnet:
Ring:
Stainless steel 1.4305
Hardened mineral crystal
Cobalt Samarium
POM
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive  Hudson, MA 01749
S +1-978-212-0006 •  +1-978-568-0060
Email: info@pkp.eu • Internet: www.pkp.eu
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden